



# CSC Scholarship



How to apply Chinese government scholarship 2021



#### **Introduction of CSC Scholarship**

Around 500,000 international students from 200 countries study in China in year 2017 for Bachelor, Master and Ph.D. degrees, and the total number is still growing. How to apply for CSC scholarship to study in China?

2017 թ.-ին Չինաստանում բակալավրի, մագիստրատուրայի և ասպիրանտուրա ուսապելու նպատակով աշխարհի 200 երկրներից ավելի քան 500,000 ուսանողներ են ժամանել, ուսանողների թիվը շարունակում է աճել:

Ինչպես դիմել CSC կրթաթոշակի Չինաստանում սովորելու համար։

#### Full Scholarship Program

International students, who want to study for Master's Degree or PhD Degree are welcome to apply for the Postgraduates Program of Chinese Government Scholarship (CSC) at Chinese Universities. The program will start in early September each year and the study period is 2 to 3 years for master program and 3 to 4 years for Doctors program including course study for 1 year and thesis for 1-2 years. Current scholarship for Master candidate is RMB 3000/month (USD 440) as stipend. This is given directly to student for spending on a monthly basis. Tuition fee, dormitory fee and insurance will be paid to university by CSC separately. For PhD program, study period is 3-4 years. Scholarship for PhD candidate is RMB3500/month (USD 510) as stipend. Tuition fee, dormitory fee and insurance will be paid to university by CSC separately.

Օտարերկրյա ուսանողները, ովջեր ցանկանում են սովորել մագիստրոսի կամ ասպիրանտուրայի համար, կարող են դիմել Չինաստանի կառավարության կրթաթոշակի (CSC)։ Ծրագիրը կսկսվի յուրաջանչյուր տարվա սեպտեմբերի սկզբին և ուսումնառության ժամկետը 2-ից 3 տարի է `մագիստրատուրա, և 3-ից 4 տարի` ասպիրանտուրա։ Մագիստրատուրայի թեկնածուի ներկայիս կրթաթոշակը RMB 3000 / ամիս (440 ԱՄՆ դոլար) է։ Ասպիրանտուրայի թեկնածուի համար կրթաթոշակը կազմում է RMB 3500 / ամիս (510 ԱՄՆ դոլար)։ Ուսման վարձը, հանրակացարանային վարձը և ապահովագրությունը ներառված է։

## ACPC

## APPLICATION DOCUMENTS REQUIRED ባԱረԱՆՋՎበጊ ΦԱՍՏԱԹՂԹԵՐ

All the documents should be in duplicate. And the language of documents should be in English or Chinese or attached with translations in English or Chinese.

Բոլոր փաստաթղթերը պետք է լինեն 2 օրինակից: Փաստաթղթերի լեզուն` անգլերեն կամ չինարեն, կամ անգլերեն կամ չինարեն, կամ



- 1. Դիմում
- 2. Դիպլոմ կամ ներկայումս համալսարանում սովորելու տեղեկանք (նոտարով վավերացված պատճենը կամ օրիգինալը)
- 3. Առաջադիմության ներդիր
- 4. Ուսումնական պլան
- 5. Երկու երաշխավորագիր
- 6. Անձնագրի պատճեն
- 7. Բժշկական տեղեկանք
- 8. Դիմումի վճար



### Qualification Որակավորում

For master program, the candidates should have Bachelor Degree and be under the age of 35. For PhD program, candidate should have Master degree and be under the age of 40. Applicants should have good command of English (or Chinese) and be able to take courses in English (or Chinese).

Մագիստրատուրայի համար Թեկնածուները պետք է ունենան բակալավրի աստիճան և լինեն մինչև 35 տարեկան: Ասպիրանտուրաի ծրագրի համար դիմորդը պետք է ունենա մագիստրոսի աստիճան և լինի մինչև 40 տարեկան: Դիմորդները պետք է լավ տիրապետեն անգլերեն (կամ չինարեն) լեզվին:



For more details on application process contact our specialists at info.acpc@yahoo.com / info@acpc.am or visit our website www.acpc.am

Մանրամասն տեղեկություն ստանալու համար գրել info.acpc@yahoo.com/ info@acpc.am հասցեով